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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE ST A TE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE ST A TE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of the Application of the 
City of Chanute, Kansas for Approval 
Under K.S.A. 10-1203 to Issue Revenue 
Bonds. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 15-CHNE-175-MIS 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

Frank A. Caro, Jr. and Anne E. Callenbach, of Polsinelli PC, hereby enter their 

appearances in the above-captioned matter on behalf of The City of Chanute and substitutes the 

counsel of Glenda Cafer and Terri Pemberton of the Cafer Pemberton law firm. 

In addition to the undersigned, communications and correspondence regarding this matter 

should be addressed to: 

Larry Gates 
Utilities Director 
City of Chanute 
P. 0. Box 907 
Chanute, KS 66720 
lgates@chanute.org 

49231501.l 

Respectfully submitted, 

By:~-+-~~--~~~~~~--..-~~ 
FRANK A. CARO, JR. (KS #11678) 
ANNE E. CALLENBACH (KS #18488) 
900 West 481

h Place, Suite 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
(816) 753-1000 
fcaro@polsinelli.com 
acallenbach@polsinelli.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE CITY OF CHANUTE 



COUNTY 

) 
) SS. 

) 

VERIFICATION 

I, Frank A. Caro, Jr., being duly sworn, on oath state that I am counsel to the City of 
Chanute, that I have read the foregoing entry of appearance and know the contents thereof, and that 
the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

The foregoing pleading was subscribed and sworn to before me this Novembert4l-, 2014. 

My Commission Expires: 

1- so-17 

49231501.1 

PHYLLIS E. EDWARDS 
Notary Public - Notary Sea1 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
Clay County 

My Commission Expires. Jan. 30. 2017 
Commission# 13471396 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing 
pleading has been ~ emailed _ fa.-..::ed, _ hand-delivered and/ r mailed, First Class, 
_postage prepaid, this~ / ~i-day ofNovember, 2014, to: ,, 

Otto Newton 
Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
o.newton@kcc.ks.gov 

Glenda Cafer 
Terri Pemberton 
Cafer Pemberton LLC 
3321 SW 61

h Street 
Topeka, KS 66606 
glenda@caferlaw.com 
terri@caferlaw.com 
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Michael Neeley 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov 

Bruce A. Ney 
220 E. Sixth St., Room 515 
Topeka, KS 66603-3596 
Bruce.ney@att.com 
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